#### **Tentative Parcel Map**

Washoe County Code (WCC) Chapter 110, Article 606, Tentative Parcel Map, prescribes the requirements for and waiver of, parcel maps. A parcel map shall be required for all subdivisions, merger, and re-subdivision of existing lots, and common-interest communities consisting of four (4) or fewer units. The Parcel Map Review Committee shall approve, conditionally approve, or deny the tentative parcel map within sixty (60) days of the date that the application is determined to be complete. See WCC 110.606, for further information.

#### **Development Application Submittal Requirements**

This sheet must accompany the original application and be signed by the Professional Land Surveyor.

- Fees: See Master Fee Schedule. Bring payment with your application to Community Services
  Department (CSD). Make check payable to Washoe County. There may also be a fee due to the
  Engineering Department for Technical Plan Check.
- 2. **Development Application:** A completed Washoe County Development Application form.
- 3. **Owner Affidavit:** The Owner Affidavit must be signed and notarized by all owners of the property subject to the application request.
- 4. **Proof of Property Tax Payment:** The applicant must provide a written statement from the Washoe County Treasurer's Office indicating all property taxes for the current quarter of the fiscal year on the land have been paid.
- 5. **Application Materials:** The completed Tentative Parcel Map Application materials.
- 6. **Title Report:** A preliminary title report, with an effective date of no more than one hundred twenty (120) days of the submittal date, by a title company which provides the following information:
  - Name and address of property owners.
  - Legal description of property.
  - Description of all easements and/or deed restrictions.
  - Description of all liens against property.
  - Any covenants, conditions and restrictions (CC&Rs) that apply.

Submit Title Report with "Original Packet" only. You may be requested to provide additional copies, but do not include Title Report in other copies of the packet.

7. <b>Development Plan Specification</b> preceding the requirement.)			<b>opment Plan Specifications:</b> (If the requirement is "Not Applicable," please check the box ing the requirement.)
		a.	Map to be drawn using engineering scales (e.g. scale 1" = 100', 1" = 200', or 1" = 500' unless a prior approval is granted by the County Surveyor) showing all streets and ingress/egress to the property and must meet NRS standards as specified in NRS 278.466.
		b.	Property boundary lines, distances and bearings.
		C.	Contours at five (5) foot intervals or two (2) foot intervals where, in the opinion of the County Engineer, topography is a major factor in the development.
		d.	The cross sections of all right-of-ways, streets, alleys or private access ways within the proposed development, proposed name and approximate grade of each, and approximate radius of all curves and diameter of each cul-de-sac.
		e.	The width and approximate location of all existing or proposed easements, whether public or private, for roads, drainage, sewers, irrigation, or public utility purposes.
		f.	If any portion of the land within the boundary of the development is subject to inundation or

storm water overflow, as shown on the adopted Federal Emergency Management Agency's Flood Boundary and Floodway Maps, that fact and the land so affected shall be clearly

shown on the map by a prominent note on each sheet, as well as width and direction of flow of each water course within the boundaries of the development.

- g. The location and outline to scale of each existing building or structure that is not to be moved in the development.
- ☐ h. Existing roads, trails or rights-of-way within the development shall be designated on the map.
- ☐ i. Vicinity map showing the proposed development in relation to the surrounding area.
- ☐ j. Date, north arrow, scale, and number of each sheet in relation to the total number of sheets.
- □ k. Location of snow storage areas sufficient to handle snow removed from public and private streets, if applicable.
- ☐ I. All known areas of potential hazard including, but not limited to, earth slide areas, avalanche areas or otherwise hazardous slopes, shall be clearly designated on the map. Additionally, active fault lines (post-Holocene) shall be delineated on the map.
- 8. **Street Names:** A completed "Request to Reserve New Street Name(s)" form (included in application packet). Please print all street names on the Tentative Map. Note whether they are existing or proposed.
- 9. **Packets:** Four (4) packets and a flash drive any digital documents need to have a resolution of 300 dpi. One (1) packet must be labeled "Original" and contain a signed and notarized Owner Affidavit. Each packet shall include an 8.5" x 11" reduction of any large format sheets included in the application. These materials must be readable. Labeling on these reproductions should be no smaller than 8 point on the 8½ x 11" display. Each packet shall include: one (1) 8.5" x 11" reduction of any applicable site plan, development plan, and/or application map. Large format sheets should be included in a slide pocket(s). Any specialized reports identified above shall be included as attachments or appendices and be annotated as such.

Notes:

- (i) Application and map submittals must comply with all specific criteria as established in the Washoe County Development Code and/or the Nevada Revised Statutes.
- (ii) Based on the specific nature of the development request, Washoe County reserves the right to specify additional submittal packets, additional information and/or specialized studies to clarify the potential impacts and potential conditions of development to minimize or mitigate impacts resulting from the project. No application shall be processed until the information necessary to review and evaluate the proposed project is deemed complete by the Director of Planning and Building.
- (iii) All oversized maps and plans must be folded to a 9" x 12" size.

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge,, all information contained in this application is correct and meets all Washoe County Development Code requirements.

Michael S. Smith

DN: C=US, E=michaelsmith698@ymail.com,
CN=Michael S. Smith
Date: 2022.08.04 17:17:50-07'00'

Professional Land Surveyor

#### **Washoe County Development Application**

Your entire application is a public record. If you have a concern about releasing personal information, please contact Planning and Building staff at 775.328.6100.

<b>Project Information</b>	S	taff Assigned Case No.:		
Project Name: 1325 Big	Smokey P	arcel Map		
Project Divide the parc Description:	el located at 1325	5 into 4 parcels.		
Project Address: 1325 Big Smokey	Dr, Reno Nv 89521			
Project Area (acres or square fe	et): 2 acres			
Project Location (with point of re	ference to major cross	streets AND area locator):		
Situate North of Big Smo	okey Dr, East of	Rocky Vista Ct, West of I	Rocky Vista Rd	
Assessor's Parcel No.(s):	Parcel Acreage:	Assessor's Parcel No.(s):	Parcel Acreage:	
017-150-35	2.0			
Indicate any previous Washo Case No.(s).	e County approval	s associated with this applicat	tion:	
	ormation (attach	additional sheets if necess	sary)	
Property Owner:		Professional Consultant:		
Name: Edward Robinson		Name: Robison Engineering		
Address: 16035 Scarlet Way		Address: PO BOX 1505		
Reno NV	Zip: 89521	Sparks, NV	Zip: 89432	
Phone: 775-771-5065	Fax:	Phone: 775-852-2251	Fax:	
Email: bld_w_ned@msn.com		Email: michael@robisoneng.com		
Cell:	Other:	Cell:	Other:	
Contact Person: Ned Robinson		Contact Person: Mike Smith		
Applicant/Developer:		Other Persons to be Contact	ted:	
Name: Same as Owner		Name:		
Address:		Address:		
	Zip:		Zip:	
Phone:	Fax:	Phone:	Fax:	
Email:		Email:		
Cell:	Other:	Cell:	Other:	
Contact Person:		Contact Person:		
	For Office	Use Only		
Date Received:	Initial:	Planning Area:		
County Commission District:		Master Plan Designation(s):		
CAB(s):		Regulatory Zoning(s):		

### **Property Owner Affidavit**

Applicant Name: THE EDWARD W. ROBINSON AND JUDITH ANN ROBINSON REVOCABLE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

The receipt of this application at the time of submittal docrequirements of the Washoe County Development C applicable area plan, the applicable regulatory zoning, or be processed.	ode, the Washoe County Master Plan or the
STATE OF NEVADA )	
COUNTY OF WASHOE )	
EDWARD W. ROBINSON	1
(please print	name)
being duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner application as listed below and that the foregoing state information herewith submitted are in all respects complete and belief. I understand that no assurance or guarant Building.  (A separate Affidavit must be provided by each	tements and answers herein contained and the lete, true, and correct to the best of my knowledge lete can be given by members of Planning and
Assessor Parcel Number(s): 017-150-35	
Printe	ed Name EDWARD W KORINGON
	Signed Ed J W /24
	Address 16035 SCARLET R
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	(Notary Stamp)
Notan Public in and for said county and state  My commission expires: 61 /07 /2025	JOSHUA DUNLAP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 01-07-25 Certificate No: 21-7406-02
*Owner refers to the following: (Please mark appropriate	e box.)
Owner	
☐ Corporate Officer/Partner (Provide copy of reco	rd document indicating authority to sign.)
<ul> <li>Power of Attorney (Provide copy of Power of Att</li> </ul>	torney.)
<ul> <li>Owner Agent (Provide notarized letter from prop</li> </ul>	perty owner giving legal authority to agent.)
<ul> <li>Property Agent (Provide copy of record docume</li> </ul>	nt indicating authority to sign.)
<ul> <li>Letter from Government Agency with Stewardsh</li> </ul>	nip

## **Property Owner Affidavit**

Applicant Name: THE EDWARD W. ROBINSON AND JUDITH ANN ROBINSON REVOCABLE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

The receipt of this application at the time of submittal description are the time of submittal description and the time of submittal description applicable area plan, the applicable regulatory zoning, be processed.	Code the Washoe County Master Flatt of the
STATE OF NEVADA ) COUNTY OF WASHOE )	
I, Judith Robinson (please prin	ot name)
being duly sworn, depose and say that I am the ow application as listed below and that the foregoing s information herewith submitted are in all respects com and belief. I understand that no assurance or guar Building.  (A separate Affidavit must be provided by each	vner* of the property or properties involved in this tatements and answers herein contained and the plete, true, and correct to the best of my knowledge antee can be given by members of Planning and
Assessor Parcel Number(s): 017-150-35	
Pri	Signed Judith Robinson  Address 16035 Scarlet Why
	Reno. NV 89521
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	(Notary Stamp)
Notary Public in and for said county and state  My commission expires: 61/07/2025	JOSHUA DUNLAP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 01-07-25 Certificate No: 21-7406-02
*Owner refers to the following: (Please mark appropr	riate box.)
Owner	
<ul> <li>Corporate Officer/Partner (Provide copy of re</li> </ul>	cord document indicating authority to sign.)
Power of Attorney (Provide copy of Power of	Attorney.)
<ul> <li>Owner Agent (Provide notarized letter from p</li> </ul>	property owner giving legal authority to agent.)
Property Agent (Provide copy of record docu	
<ul> <li>Letter from Government Agency with Stewar</li> </ul>	dship

# Tentative Parcel Map Application Supplemental Information

(All required information may be separately attached)

1.	What is the loca	ation (address or	distance and o	direction from ne	earest intersection)?	

1325 Big	Smokev	Dr.	Reno	NV	89521
1020 Dig	Cilioncy	Οι,	1 (0110	1 4 V	0002 1

a. Please list the following:

APN of Parcel	Land Use Designation	Existing Acres	
017-150-35	310 - Two single family units	2.00	

2. Please describe the existing conditions, structures, and uses located at the site:

Two single family residences

3. What are the proposed lot standards?

	Parcel 1	Parcel 2	Parcel 3	Parcel 4
Proposed Minimum Lot Area	25,630	17,409	19,251	23,302
Proposed Minimum Lot Width	117.17'	92.55'	110.94'	117.17'

4. For parcel with split zoning what is the acreage/square footage of each zoning in the new parcels?

	Parcel 1	Parcel 2	Parcel 3	Parcel 4
Proposed Zoning Area	mds	mds	mds	mds
Proposed Zoning Area				

5. Was the parcel or lot that is proposed for division created (recorded) within the last 5 years? (If yes, public review of the parcel map will be required. See Planning and Building staff for additional materials that are required to be submitted.)

☐ Yes	■ No

6. Utilities:

a. Sewer Service	Currently on septic but, will connect to sewer on Big Smokey Way and Sylvester Rd	
b. Electrical Service/Generator	NV Energy	
c. Water Service	TMWA	

- 7. Please describe the source of the water facilities necessary to serve the proposed tentative parcel map:
  - a. Water System Type:

1 Individual wells		
Private water	Provider:	
Public water	Provider:	

	b.	Available	e:							
		■ No	DW .	☐ 1-3 yea	rs	☐ 3-5 years	☐ 5+ years			
	C.	Washoe	County Capi	tal Improvement	s Program	project?				
		☐ Ye	es			No				
8.			services are	•	commodate	the proposed tentative	parcel map?			
		☐ Inc	dividual septic	c						
			ıblic system	Provider:	Public Sewe	r				
	b.	Available	e:							
		☐ No	DW .	■ 1-3 yea	rs	☐ 3-5 years	☐ 5+ years			
	C.	Washoe	County Capi	tal Improvement	s Program	project?				
		☐ Ye	es			No				
						s to Washoe County wh				
	Plea		cate the type				elle should dedication be			
	Plea requ	ase indicuired:	t the type			ghts you have availab				
	Pleareque a. b. c.	ase indicuired:  Permit #  Certification  Surface	cate the type			ghts you have availab acre-feet per year acre-feet per year acre-feet per year				
	Pleareque a. b. c.	ase indicuired:  Permit #  Certifica	cate the type			ghts you have availab acre-feet per year acre-feet per year				
	a. b. c.	Permit # Certifica Surface Other, #	cate the type  t te # Claim # those rights (	e and quantity of	of water ri	acre-feet per year				
	a. b. c.	Permit # Certifica Surface Other, #	cate the type  t te # Claim # those rights (	e and quantity of	of water ri	acre-feet per year	le should dedication be			
10.	Pleareque a. b. c. d. a.	Permit # Certifica Surface Other, # Title of f Department	cate the type  the tite #  Claim #  those rights (nent of Conse	as filed with the rvation and Natu	State Engural Resour	acre-feet per year gineer in the Division of ces):	le should dedication be			
10.	Pleareque a. b. c. d. a.	Permit # Certifica Surface Other, # Title of f Department	cate the type  the tite #  Claim #  those rights (nent of Conse	as filed with the rvation and Naturalin wetlands? or oposal will have S. Army Corps or	State Engural Resour	acre-feet per year gineer in the Division of ces):	Water Resources of the ary delineation map and wetlands may require a			
10.	a. b. c. d. a. Doe des perr	Permit # Certifica Surface Other, # Title of f Departm  es the percibe the mit issue Yes es proper, and this	cate the type  the #  Claim #  those rights ( nent of Conse  roperty conta impact the p d from the U.  No  rty contain sle is the secon	as filed with the rvation and Natural or as filed with the rvation and Natural or as filed with the proposal will have a second or a secon	State Engural Resour	acre-feet per year sineer in the Division of ces):  ease attach a preliminal retlands. Impacts to the set of attachments and reserved of 15 percent and/or set of 15 percent and/or se	Water Resources of the ary delineation map and wetlands may require a			

12.	subject t Hydrolog	o ava ic Res	lanches,	eologic hazards such as active faults; hillside or mountainous areas; is it landslides, or flash floods; is it near a water body, stream, Significant defined in Article 418, or riparian area such as the Truckee River, and/or an arge				
	☐ Yes	; [	<b>□</b> No	If yes, include a separate set of attachments and maps.				
13.	Does the tentative parcel map involve common open space as defined in Article 408 of the Washoe County Development Code? (If so, please identify all proposed non-residential uses and all the open space parcels.)?							
	☐ Yes	· 🛮	No	If yes, include a separate set of attachments and maps.				
14.	•		are propo	osed, will the community be gated? If so, is a public trail system easement division?				
	N/A							
15.				policies of the adopted area plan in which the project is located that require policies and how does the project comply.				
	□ Yes	· 🗸	l No	If yes, include a separate set of attachments and maps.				
16.				area plan modifiers in the Development Code in which the project is located If so, which modifiers and how does the project comply?				
	NO							
17.				rticle 418, Significant Hydrologic Resources? If yes, please address Special ithin Section 110.418.30 in a separate attachment.				
	☐ Yes	; [i	■ No	If yes, include a separate set of attachments and maps.				
PΙρ	ase comi	olete ti	he followi	Grading ng additional questions if the project anticipates grading that involves:				
(1) buil imp cub yare per pro roa dra for	Disturbe Idings and ported and pic yards ds to be manent of the idea of the id	d area nd lan d plac of ear excave earthe eds a sign p d not use p	e exceeding descaping ded as fill the to be wated, when structuring of the disclosed dermit for	ng twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet not covered by streets, it is a special flood hazard area; (3) More than five thousand (5,000) imported and placed as fill; (4) More than one thousand (1,000) cubic ether or not the earth will be exported from the property; or (5) If a re will be established over four and one-half (4.5) feet high. If your enabove criteria, you shall either provide a preliminary grading and review OR if these criteria are exceeded with the final construction at the Tentative Parcel Map Application, you shall be required to apply grading and you will be delayed up to three months, if approved.  material are you proposing to excavate on site?				
	N/A							

9.	How many cubic yards of material are you exporting or importing? If exporting of material is anticipated, where will the material be sent? If the disposal site is within unincorporated Washoe County, what measures will be taken for erosion control and revegetation at the site? If none, how are you balancing the work on-site?						
	N/A						
0.	Can the disturbed area be seen from off-site? If yes, from which directions, and which properties or roadways? What measures will be taken to mitigate their impacts?						
	N/A						
1.	What is the slope (Horizontal/Vertical) of the cut and fill areas proposed to be? What methods will be used to prevent erosion until the revegetation is established?						
	N/A						
2.	Are you planning any berms and, if so, how tall is the berm at its highest? How will it be stabilized and/or revegetated?						
	N/A						
3.	Are retaining walls going to be required? If so, how high will the walls be, will there be multiple walls with intervening terracing, and what is the wall construction (i.e. rockery, concrete, timber, manufactured block)? How will the visual impacts be mitigated?						
	N/A						
4.	Will the grading proposed require removal of any trees? If so, what species, how many, and of what size?						
	N/A						
5.	What type of revegetation seed mix are you planning to use and how many pounds per acre do you intend to broadcast? Will you use mulch and, if so, what type?						
	N/A						

N/A		
	ed the revegetation plan with the Washoe Storey Conservation District? their suggestions?	If yes, have
N/A		
Surveyor:		
Surveyor: Name	Michael Smith	
	Michael Smith PO Box 1505 Sparks NV 89432	
Name		
Name Address	PO Box 1505 Sparks NV 89432	
Name Address Phone	PO Box 1505 Sparks NV 89432 775-852-2251	
Name Address Phone Cell	PO Box 1505 Sparks NV 89432 775-852-2251 775-762-4671	

# Parcel Map Waiver Application Supplemental Information (All required information may be separately attached)

L							
a.	. If a utility, is	it Public Utility Com	mission (PUC) re	gulated?			
	☐ Yes		■ No				
W	/hat is the loca	tion (address or dist	ance and directio	n from nearest ir	ntersection)?		
1	1325 Big S	mokey Dr, Re	no NV 8952	1			
a.	. Please list th	ne following:					
	APN	of Parcel	Land U	se Designation		Existing Acres	
	01	17-150-35		wo single family units		2.00	
D	lease describe						
			a leasted at the a	ita			
a.	. The existing	conditions and uses	s located at the s	ite:			
b.		conditions and uses	s in the vicinity to	the north, south	, east and west	: (i.e. vacant la	
b.	roadways, b	conditions and uses uildings, etc.):	s in the vicinity to	the north, south	, east and west	: (i.e. vacant la	
b.	roadways, b		s in the vicinity to	the north, south	, east and west	(i.e. vacant la	
b.	noadways, b  North  South		s in the vicinity to	the north, south	, east and west	(i.e. vacant la	
b.	North South East		s in the vicinity to	the north, south	, east and west	(i.e. vacant la	
b.	noadways, b  North  South		s in the vicinity to	the north, south	, east and west	(i.e. vacant la	
	North South East West			the north, south	, east and west	: (i.e. vacant la	
	North South East West	uildings, etc.):	5?				
	North South East West	uildings, etc.):		Parcel 2	Parcel 3		
	roadways, b  North South East West  What are the pro	uildings, etc.):  pposed lot standards	s? Parcel 1	Parcel 2	Parcel 3	Parcel 4	
W	roadways, b  North South East West  What are the pro	pposed lot standards	S? Parcel 1 25,630	Parcel 2 17,409	Parcel 3	Parcel 4 23,302	
W	roadways, b  North South East West  /hat are the pro  Proposed Mi Proposed Mi	pposed lot standards nimum Lot Area nimum Lot Width	S? Parcel 1 25,630	Parcel 2 17,409 92.55'	Parcel 3 19,251 110.94'	Parcel 4 23,302 117.17'	
W U·	roadways, b  North South East West  Vhat are the pro Proposed Mi Proposed Mi tilities:  a. Sewer Servi	pposed lot standards nimum Lot Area nimum Lot Width	Parcel 1 25,630 117.17'	Parcel 2 17,409 92.55'	Parcel 3 19,251 110.94'	Parcel 4 23,302 117.17'	

	a.	Water System Type:							
		☐ Individual wells							
		☐ Private water	Provider:						
		☐ Public water	Provider:						
	b.	Available:							
		■ Now	☐ 1-3 year	rs	☐ 3-5 years	☐ 5+ years			
	C.	If a public facility is proposed and is currently not listed in the Washoe County Capital Improvements Program and not available, please describe the funding mechanism for ensuring availability of water service:							
7.	Wh	at is the nature and tim	ing of sewer ser	vices nece	essary to accommodate	the proposed waiver?			
	a.	Sewage System Type:							
		Individual septic		ı					
		Public system	Provider:	Public Sewe	r				
	b.	Available:							
		□ Now	☐ 1-3 year	rs	■ 3-5 years	☐ 5+ years			
	C.	Washoe County Capita	al Improvements	s Program	project?				
		☐ Yes			No				
	d.	Improvements Prograi	n and not avail ervice. If a priva	able, pleas ite system	se describe the funding is proposed, please des	Washoe County Capital mechanism for ensuring scribe the system and the			
3.	Ple		•	· ·	resources are related to	the proposed waiver:			
	a.	Property located in the	FEMA 100-yea	ır floodplaıı	ገ? 				
		Yes			No				
		Explanation:							
	b.		e proposal will ĥ	nave on the	e wetlands. Impacts to	ary delineation map and the wetlands may require			
		☐ Yes			No				

6. Please describe the source and timing of the water facilities necessary to serve the proposed waiver.

		Explanation:							
	C.	yes,		es of 15 percent and/or significant ridgelines? (If is property, Article 424, Hillside Development of .)					
			Yes, the H	lillside Ordinance applies.		No, it does not.			
		Expla	anation:						
9.	Sur	veyor	:						
	N	ame		Michael Smith					
	A	ddres	S	PO Box 1505 Sparks NV 89432					
	Pl	hone		775-852-2251					
	Fa	ax							

Nevada PLS#

6642

OWNERS CERTIFICATE:	=						
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE UNDERSIGNED, EDWARD W. ROBINSON AND JUDITH ANN ROBINSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, DATED AUGUST 24, 2001 IS THE OWNER OF THE TRACT OF LAND REPRESENTED ON THIS PLAT AND HAS CONSENTED TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS PLAT, THAT THE SAME IS EXECUTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH AND SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF N.R.S. CHAPTER 278, AND THAT THE EASEMENTS AS SHOWN FOR ACCESS, UTILITY, SNOW							
STORAGE, SIGNAGE AND DRAINAGE ARE HEREBY GRANTED.  EDWARD W. ROBINSON AND JUDITH ANN ROBINSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST		DIRECTOR	OF PLANNING AND DE	VELOPMENT CERTIFICATE:		UTILITY COMPANIES CERTIFICATE:	
DATE: EDWARD W. ROBINSON, TRUSTEE	MT. ROSE HWY S80	SPO   INCORPORATED	RCEL MAP MEET S IN SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANC HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, OF THIS MAP.	S ALL APPLICABLE STATUTES, ORDINANCES, A E WITH THE TENTATIVE MAP AND ITS CONDITI AND THOSE CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN SATISFIE	AND CODE NONS, WHICH ARE ES FOR	THE UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT TO BE GRANTEL BEEN APPROVED BY THE UNDERSIGNED PUBLIC UTILITY AND CA AND TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY.	
NOTARY PUBLIC ACKNOWLEDGMENT  STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE S.S.				THISDAY OF, 20 SHOE COUNTY, NEVADA, IN ACCORDANCE WITH	BY THE DIRECTOR		
ON THISDAY OF, 2022. EDWARD W. ROBINSON, PERSONALLY APPEARED	SITE	STATUTES 278.	AND BUILDING DIVISION OF WAS 471 THROUGH 278.4725.	HUE CUUNTY, NEVADA, IN ACCURDANCE WITH	I NEVADA REVISED	SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY, dba NV ENERGY	DATE
BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE AND COUNTY, KNOWN TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THE ABOVE INSTRUMENT FOR THE PURPOSE HEREIN STATED.	VICINITY MAP	<u>BY:</u> MOJRA HAUE	NSTEIN DIRECTOR, PLANNIN	DATE: G_AND_BUILDING_DIVISION		NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY dba AT&T NEVADA	 DATE
NOTARY PUBLIC	N.T.S.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			BY:	DATE
	<u> </u>	ļ				CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS BY:	DATE
JUDITH ANN ROBINSON, TRUSTEE  NOTARY PUBLIC ACKNOWLEDGMENT			FND 2" BRASS DISC IN CASE WELL PLS 8630 WASHOE COUNTY CONTROL POINT			WASHOE COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT BY:	DATE
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE S.S.			GROUND COORDINATES ⊕ N 14813903.79 E 2301307.29			WASHOE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES BY:	DATE
ON THISDAY OF, 2022. JUDITH ANN ROBINSON, PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID STATE AND COUNTY, KNOWN TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THE						NOTES:	
ABOVE INSTRUMENT FOR THE PURPOSE HEREIN STATED.  NOTARY PUBLIC	BOLIN, KIMBERLY PARCEL A PM. # 1034 WCR	HAMM ET AL APN: 017-150-21 DOC. # 5081030 WCR	BERDINSKI, DAVID PARCEL D PM. # 911 WCR	BAXTER ET AL APN: 017-150-18 DOC. # 1985699 WCOR		1. PUBLIC UTILITY AND CABLE TV EASEMENTS ARE HEREBY GR. COINCIDENT WITH THE INTERIOR LINES OF ALL PARCELS.	ANTED, 5 FEET IN WIDTH
			NO2'50'50'			2. PROPERTY IS ZONED MEDIUM DENSITY SUBURBAN (MDS) I ZONING STANDARDS. BUILDING SETBACKS ARE 20 FEET ALONG PROPERTY LINES AND 8 FEET ALONG THE SIDE PROPERTY LINE	G THE FRONT AND REAR
			W 316			<ol> <li>PARCELS ARE FOR RESIDENTIAL USE.</li> <li>ANY STRUCTURES WITHIN A FEMA FLOOD ZONE MUST COM</li> </ol>	IDIV WITH THE WASHOE
			5.29			COUNTY DEVELOPMENT CODE ARTICLE 416.	
				FND 5/8" REBAR CAP ILLEGIBLE S		5. WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF EACH PARCEL AND PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT FOR SAID PARCEL, THE OWNER SHALL DEDIC, SERVICING UTILITY SUFFICIENT TO SERVE THE DEVELOPMENT AN COUNTY WITH A WILL SERVE LETTER.	ATE WATER RIGHTS TO THE
TITLE COMPANY'S CERTIFICATE:	=	GUTTERY, ROBE	RT & CAROI	)°40'02"W SOO"-08		6. FEES FOR IMPROVEMENT PLAN CHECKING AND CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH WASHOE COUNTY ORDINANCE AND SHALL ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT.	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THIS PLAT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND THAT THE EDWARD W. ROBINSON AND JUDITH ANN ROBINSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, IS THE ONLY OWNER OF RECORD OF SAID LAND; THAT NO ONE HOLDS OF RECORD A SECURITY INTEREST IN SAID LAND EXCEPT FOR THE BENEFICIARY UNDER A DEED OF TRUST RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 4645646; AND THAT THERE ARE NO LIENS OF RECORD AGAINST SAID LAND FOR DELINQUENT STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL, FEDERAL, OR LOCAL TAXES OR ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED.	MAJECZKY, JUSTIN APN: 017-150-42 PARCEL B PM. # 1034 WCR	APN: 017-150-36 PARCEL C PM. # 911 WCR		FND 5/8" REBAR GROUND COORDINATES: N 14813676.23 E 2301918.66		7. EACH PARCEL CREATED BY THIS MAP IS REQUIRED TO HAVE METER AND WATER SERVICE LINE. THE WATER PURVEYOR SHAL INSTALL A WATER METER IN THE 10' PUBLIC UITILITY EASEMEN STREET TO SERVE EACH PARCEL RESPECTIVELY.	L HAVE THE RIGHT TO
FIRST CENTENNIAL TITLE COMPANY OF NEVADA INC.		\$89°26'22"W 167.61' 5'P.V.E. (TYP)	2'(R1) <sub>4700</sub> \$89°26'22"W 167.61"	GREEN, DEBORAH D KENNETH W		7. WASHOE COUNTY WILL PRE—ASSIGN ADDRESSES TO BE RELI ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED. IF STR NOT REFLECT THE STREET ON WHICH THE PRE—ASSIGNED ADD DEVELOPER WILL REQUEST A NEW ADDRESS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE	UCTURE PLACEMENT DOES RESS IS ISSUED, THE
	BELMAS, NOI APN: 017-150-43 PARCEL C PM. # 1034 WCR	PARCEL AB-2 17,409 ± SQ.FT. EACHFIELD 150	PARCEL AB-3 (R2) 19,251 ± \$Q.FT. 4690	APN: 017-150-59 PARCEL A DOC. # 5147805 WCR  FND 5/8" REBAR PLS 8414 SET 5/8" REBAR		8. DEVELOPER PROPOSES TO EXTEND SEWER LINE ALONG BIG SW CORNER OF APN:017-150-35 TO PROVIDE COMMUNITY SE LOTS.	SMOKEY DRIVE TO THE
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:	)OA 15.7 / -5.85	758'55"E 101,81	EAST 90'00'00"103.30'	PLS 6642  EAST 1.91'	<b></b>		
I, MICHAEL SMITH, A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR LICENSED IN THE STATE OF NEVADA CERTIFY THAT:	=	(E)ACCESSORY	08:16	00°40°02		DERTIFICATE:  DERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT ALL THE PROPERTY TAXES OF	N ASSESSOR'S PARCELS
<ol> <li>THIS PLAT REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF A SURVEY CONDUCTED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AT THE INSTANCE OF ROBINSON TRUST.</li> <li>THE LANDS SURVEYED LIE WITHIN THE SOUTHWEST (SW 1/4) OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN, COUNTY OF WASHOE, STATE OF NEVADA,</li> </ol>	BAUGH, STEPHEN	PARCEL AB-1 (25,630 ± SQ.FT.	PARCEL AB-4 23,302 ± SQ.FT.	CARVER, ROBERTA APN: 017-150-60 PARCEL B DOC. # 4543550 WCR FND 5/8" F GROUND	THE FUL REBAR FROM A	? 017—150—35 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR HAVE BEEN PAID AND THA LL AMOUNT OF ANY DEFERRED PROPERTY TAXES FOR THE CONVE GRICULTURAL USE HAS BEEN PAID PURSUANT TO NRS 361A.265. E COUNTY TREASURER	
AND THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON APRIL 22, 2022. 3. THIS PLAT COMPLIES WITH THE APPLICABLE STATE STATUTES AND ANY LOCAL ORDINANCES IN EFFECT ON THE DATE THAT THE GOVERNING BODY GAVE ITS FINAL	APN: 017-150-44 PARCEL D PM. # 1034 WCR	E) RESIDENCE   CHECK SO SO THE	33 (R2)	COORDIN N 1481342 E 2301920	20.04	DATF:	
APPROVAL AND THE SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEVADA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, CHAPTER 625. 4. THE MONUMENTS DEPICTED ON THIS PLAT ARE OF THE CHARACTER SHOWN AND					DEPU	TY TREASURER	
OCCUPY THE POSITIONS INDICATED, AND ARE OF SUFFICIENT NUMBER AND DURABILITY.		S89°28'40"W 166.84" N89°42'21", W 334	S89°28'40"W 167.60"	A615-	COU	NTY SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:	
SCIRVEYOR		BIG SMOKEY (UNPAVED)		\$80.29.13. 8735.91	35 36 OF TH	EBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS PLAT AND PERFORMED E GEOMETRIC DATA SHOWN PURSUANT TO THAT INTERLOCAL AGRE ALL RECORDS OF WASHOF COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT 223.38	EMENT RECORDED IN THE
MICHAEL S.	COLETTO, PAULA	WACKERLY ET		CLARK, JEFFREY RECORD USGLO 2 APN:017-200-50 BRASS CAP	444.0	AL RECORDS OF WASHOE COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT 22338 TISFIED SAID GEOMETRIC DATA IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT.	806, AND I
MICHAEL SMITH, PLS 6642  MICHAEL SMITH, PLS 6642  MICHAEL SMITH, PLS 6642	APN: 017-200-02 PARCELS A & B DOC. # 3227639 WCR	APN: 017-200-40 PARCEL A PM. # 3192 WCR		PARCEL 1 WASHOE COUNTY PM. # 4977 WCR CONTROL POINT	WAYNE	HANDROCK. PLS 20484 DE COUNTY, SURVEYOR	
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ROBISON ENGINEERING CO., INC.		AREAS:  PARCEL AB-1 25,6		GROUND COORDI N 14811976.57 E 2310536.32	NATES WASHC	E COUNTI, SURVETOR	
WATER AND SEWER RESOURCE REQUIREMENTS:	=	PARCEL AB—2 17,40 PARCEL AB—3 19,23 PARCEL AB—4 23,30	09± SQ. FT 51± SQ. FT.			0 30 60	
THE PROJECT/DEVELOPMENT DEPICTED ON THIS MAP IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 422 OF WASHOE COUNTY CHAPTER 110 DEVELOPMENT CODE.		TARCEL AD = 25,300 $TOTAL = 1.96 ACRE$	S			1 INCH = 60 FEET	
WASHOE COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES DEDARTMENT DATE	REFERENCES (WCR): (R1) PARCEL MAP# 911, RECORDED	AUGUST 15, 1979	LEGEND:		FILE NO: FILED FOR RECORD AT THE	TENTATIVE PARCEL N	
WASHOE COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT DATE	(R2) BLM PATENT 1218860, APPROV DOCUMENT NO. 337994.		•	IT AS NOTED  & PLASTIC CAP "PLS 6642"	OF:DAY OF	EDWARD W. ROBINSON AND JUDI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DATI	
DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE:	= BASIS OF BEARINGS:		O DIMENSION POINT,	NOTHING FOUND OR SET	2022, AT MINUTES PAO'CLOCKM., OFFICIAL RE	CORDS BEING PARCEL AB, PER PARCEL MAP N A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SE	
THIS MAP IS APPROVED BY THE WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH. THIS APPROVAL CONCERNS SEWAGE DISPOSAL, WATER POLLUTION, WATER QUALITY, AND WATER SUPPLY FACILITIES.	THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS F	, ,	35 36 SECTION CORNER 2 1		OF WASHOE COUNTY, NEVAD	M.D.M.	DRAWN BY: ANR
THIS MAP HAS BEEN FOUND TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS AND PROVISIONS OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION OF THE WASHOE COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT.	STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, I TO THE WASHOE COUNTY CONTROL F COMBINED GRID TO GROUND FACTOR	POINTS SHOWN HEREON. A	PUE PUBLIC UTILITY E WCR WASHOE COUNTY SUBJECT PROPE	ASEMENT	COUNTY RECORDER  BY: DEPUTY	846 VICTORIAN AVENU SPARKS, NV 89431	DATE: 07-12-22 PROJ. CODE: ROBINSON PROJ. #: 1-160-04.003
FOR THE DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH DATE	ALL DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON ARE WITH A CONVERGENCE ANGLE OF —C	GROUND,	SUBJECT PROPEI  ADJOINING PROP  EASEMENT  SETBACK  FENCE	ERTY	FEE:	www.robisoneng.com 775-852-2251	SHEET OF